PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
Yuji MIYATA	01/21/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA			
Street Address:	15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku			
City:	Nagoya-shi, Aichi			
State/Country:	JAPAN			
Postal Code:	467-8561			

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number			
Application Number:	12022406			

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(202)824-3001 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2028243000

Email: bmardiney@bannerwitcoff.com

Correspondent Name: Banner & Witcoff Ltd. Address Line 1: 1100 13th Street NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	006760.00090		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christopher R. Glembocki		

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020454 FRAME: 0897

500454256

ASSIGNMENT

		(1)	Yuji MIYATA				(5)				
(1-8) Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)					(6)					
						(7)					
		(.)	In consideration	n of the sum	of one	dollar (\$1.00)) and o	other good and valuable considerate and hereby does assign, transfer ar	tions paid to each		
(9)	Insert Name of	(9)	BROTHER KO	BROTHER KOGYO KABUSHIKI KAISHA							
(10)	Assignee Insert Address of Assignee	(10)		15-1 Naeshiro-cho, Mizuho-ku, Nagoya, Aichi 467-8561, Japan							
	or Assigned		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America a defined in 35 U.S.C. §100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all provisiona non-provisional, divisional, continuation, substitute, and reissue application(s), and all Letters Paten extensions, reissues and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as								
(11)	Insert Identification	(11)	Print Control Sy	stem, and Pri	inter ar	nd Computer I	Readab	ole Medium Therefor			
	of Invention such as Title, Case										
	Number, or Foreign Application Number		(Attorney Docke	(Attorney Docket No. 006760.00090))		
	444		for which the und	which the undersigned has (have) executed an application for patent in the United States of America					of America		
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on	Jan.	21,	2008					
(13)	Alternative	(13)	U.S. application	Serial Number	er _						
	Identification for filed applications		filed								
and pate applicati Assigne claims of reexamin States of right to herewith	ons for the invention, ents as the Assignees 2) The undersigned on or continuation or e in every way possible 3) The undersigned or provisions of the Interpretation a grant of a validation a grant of a validation of the undersigned esulting from said appronvey the entire interpretation. 6) The undersigned and be necessary or dont.	and al may di agree divisione in obdi agree ernational agree di Unite di herebilicatione erest herebilicatione di herebilicatione erest herebilicatione di herebilicatione erest	ny patent(s) issuireem necessary. (s) to execute all porteners, or any taining evidence all e(s) to execute all nal Convention for e(s) to perform a ed States patent to a uthorize(s) and (s) to the said Aserein assigned, any grant(s) the firm the in order to common the equilibrium of the said Aserein assigned, and the equilibrium order to common t	pagers necessing papers necessing papers necessing papers and papers and Protection of all affirmative to the Assigned request(s) the signee, as Assignee, as Ass	sary in issue a vard wirdocum i Indust acts we. he Conssigned is (they are they are the are they are they are they are they are they are they are the are the they are they are they are they are they are they are the are they are they are they are the are	connection was polication bath such interferents and per trial Property which may be mmissioner of the entire y have) not experienced from the United States of the United States	eparate with any ased the erence form a or simila e neces Patent interes executed power t States f	ny act which may be necessary ۱۱	such applications ed concerning any ooperate with the n connection with irm by reissue of eents of the United as (they have) ful ements in conflic		
Date	Jan. 21	,20	208	Name of In	vento	r <u>Yuji MIY</u> A	uji ATA	Miguta	(SEAL)		
Date	•			Name of In	vento	r			(SEAL)		
Date	•			Name of Ir	vento	r			(SEAL)		
Date				Name of Ir	vento	r			(SEAL)		

Name of Inventor

RECORDED: 02/01/2008

PATENT REEL: 020454 FRAME: 0898

_ (SEAL)